Wednesday, August 19, 2020
5:30 PM
City of Hallandale Beach
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009
Virtual Meeting
City Commission
Mayor Joy F. Cooper

EXPENSES OF THE CITY COMMISSION TO REVISE THE PROCESS
FOR SETTING OF COMPENSATION; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(SECOND READING) (SPONSORED BY MAYOR JOY F. COOPER)
A.
Agenda Cover Memo
Exhibit 1 - Ordinance
Attachments:
ITEM WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 5, 2020 WITH A 5/0 ROLL
CALL VOTE.
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER
12, “ELECTIONS.” OF CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH CODE OF
ORDINANCES, BY CREATING SECTION 12-07, ENTITLED
“CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS”; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (SECOND READING)
(STAFF: CITY CLERK)
B.
Agenda Cover Memo
Exhibit 1 - Ordinance
Attachments:
ITEM WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 5, 2020 WITH A 5/0 ROLL
CALL VOTE.
11.  RESOLUTIONS/PUBLIC HEARING
12.  RESOLUTIONS/CITY BUSINESS
A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
RENEWAL OF 4:00 A.M. AND 6:00 A.M. NIGHTCLUB LICENSES
FOR BUSINESSES LISTED IN EXHIBIT 1A FOR FISCAL YEAR
2020-2021; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT, PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF:
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR)
A.
Page 7 City of Hallandale Beach Printed on 8/17/2020
August 19, 2020City Commission Meeting Agenda
Agenda Cover Memo
Exhibit 1 - Resolution
Exhibit 1A - Fiscal Impact and Conditions of Approval
Exhibit 2 - Sections 5-01, 5-4 and 5-9 of Hallandale Beach Code of Ordinances
Exhibit 3 - List of Nightclubs
Exhibit 4 - Police Department Memorandum - Comparison of Calls for Service
Exhibit 5 - Police Department calls for service and reported incidents
Exhibit 6  - Fire Department Memorandum
Exhibit 7 - Code Compliance Memorandum
Exhibit 8 - Building Division - Nightclub Inspections report
Exhibit 9 - P & Z report re Nightclubs - 2020-2021
Exhibit 10 - Inspection Results for Nightclub Renewals - FY 2020-2021
Attachments:
A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO APPROVE UTILIZING HAZEN AND SAWYER, INC. TO
PERFORM AN ASSESSMENT AND SUBMIT A REPORT TO THE EPA
AS REQUIRED BY THE AMERICAN WATER INFRASTRUCTURE ACT
OF 2018, IN ACCORDANCE WITH RFP #FY2013-2014-006,
CONTINUING SERVICES CONTRACT, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED $154,245; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)
B.
Agenda Cover Memo
Exhibit 1 - Resolution
Exhibit 2 - Reso 2014-138.pdf
Exhibit 3 - 40620-032 Scope - P2020-001- RRA and ERP 4 21 2020.pdf
Attachments:
UNSAFE STRUCTURES BOARD APPOINTMENTS. (STAFF: CITY
CLERK)
C.
Agenda Cover Memo
Exhibit 1 - Ord 2019-005
Exhibit 2 - Unsafe Structures Board List (Vacant)
Exhibit 2b - Daniel Lavrich
Exhibit 2b - Susan Markowitz-Lewis
Attachments:
13.  COMMISSIONER COMMUNICATIONS - Items not on the Agenda
A.  COMMISSIONER BUTLER
B.  COMMISSIONER LAZAROW
Page 8 City of Hallandale Beach Printed on 8/17/2020